PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1	.1	
-----------------------	----	--

SUBMISSION TYPE:			: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	RE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
ABB AB				11/08/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	λΤΑ						
Name:	Name: ALSTOM Technology Ltd						
Street Address:	Brown Boveri						
City:	Baden						
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	ID					
Postal Code:	5400						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 57595			05				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	2155686	499					
			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	215-568						
Email:	spadilla@						
Correspondent Name:Robert J. BallariAddress Line 1:Volpe and Koeni				÷			
			ייש, ד.כ. ס South 17th Street				
Address Line 2: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103							
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:		ATL3-1C (F002786)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert J. Ballarini				
Signature:			/Robert J. Ballarini/				
Date:			04/29/2013				
		-	mentABB_AB_to_Alstom_Tech_Ltd#page1.tif mentABB_AB_to_Alstom_Tech_Ltd#page2.tif				

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ABB AB, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden and having its registered office at 721 83, Västerås, Västmanland, SWEDEN, hereby assigns to ALSTOM Technology Ltd, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland and having its registered office at Brown Boveri Strasse 7, 5400 Baden, Switzerland, all of the right, title and interest, worldwide, of ABB AB, in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule of Patents and Patent Applications, including but not limited to, all priority rights, past, present and future claim(s) and rights of recovery, and all design, utility, revival, refiling, continuation, divisional, reexamination, and reissue application(s) thereof.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNOR

ABB AB Gunnar Björkenor (General Counsel)

Date: 2012-11-08

Lena Andersson | (Chief Financial Officer)

للار PATENT REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0615

1

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

Patent Title Number		5759505 METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOWING	SULPHUR DIOXIDE FROM A GAS
Application P ₅ Date Nu		13.04.1995 57	
Application Number		08/750866	
Country First Filed Date		23.06.1994	
Country		20	
Docket Number	10001001		

7